Govt. Bikram College __of Commerce, Patiala had overall excellent grading during

inspection done by Punjabi University, Patiala on 4™ May’2023 which covered

the period 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 .

S

Govt. Bikram College of Commerce, Patiala

'lnspettion Summary Report

Submitted by:
- Dr. Rajinder Kaur(Convenor)
2. Dr. Jasmindeep Kaur (Member)
S.No. Question Description
INFRASTRUCTURE

=N -REEN B w B W N -

(=]

10

Area of College Campus (in Sq. Acre)
Number of Class Rooms

Number of Labs
Capacity of Seminar hall (give '0' if No Seminar hall is there)

List the play grounds for indoor/outdoor games played in the college

Number of rooms in Boys Hostel (give '0" if No Boys Hostel)
Number of rooms in Girls Hostel (give '0' if No Girls Hostel)
Total Number of Computers

Number of books in Library
Campus has Intemet connection for Teachers and Students?

ACADEMICS

Name of Principal (or Type N.A.)

Appointment of Principal

College NAAC Grade Status

Regular (Approved and Eligible teachers according to UGC Rules):
On rolls/ Present on inspection date

Regular (UnApproved and Eligible teachers according to UGC Rules):
On rolls/ Present on inspection date

Ad-hoc (Eligible according to UGC Rules): On rolls/ Present on
inspection date

Contract (Eligible according to UGC Rules): On rolls/ Present on
inspection date

Guest Faculty (Eligible according to UGC Rules): On rolls/ Present on

inspection date
Other Faculty Members: On rolls/ Present on inspection date

Regular [Non-Teaching Staff]

Date of Inspection : 2023-05-04

Your Answer

4.14
28

5
280

Cricket pitch, Badminton open
court and open gym

13

9

116
31015
Yes

Pro. (Dr.) kusam Lata

Regular

NAAC grade B++

4 3
0 0
0 0
1 1
8 8
12 12
9

Scanned with CamScaerer



+ S.Nv,
"

12
13
14

15

16

17

" s W N -

Question Description

Ad-hoe [Non-Teaching Staft]
Contract [Non-Teaching Staff]

Daily wages |Non-Teaching Staft]

Average Salary being paid to Teaching Staff (per month)

Total Number of Courses

Total number of admitted students: On rolls/ Present on inspection

date
Grade the Time Tuble on;

I, All the subjects allocated to the Teachers
2. Classes were being held as per time table at the time of

Inspection,

GRADES

Grade for College Infrastructure

Grade for Academics

Grade for College Rescarch/Sports/Extra Curricular and Other

Activities
Overall Grade
Remarks (if any)

PHOTOS

Photo with Principal, Teachers and Staff

Photo of Class Room

Photo of Lab

Photo Library

Photo of College Entrance view

\

Co-ordinator

Govt. Bikram College of
' Commerce, Patiala.

Your Answer

0

0

12
90758
6

1318 1050

B-Very Good

A-Excellent
A-Excellent

B-Very Good

- A-Excellent

Principal
Govt. Bikram College
of Commerce, Patiala.

Scanned with CamScanner



GOVT. BIKRAM COLLEGE OF COMMERCE PATIALA
ACTION TAKEN REPORT OF ACCEDEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE AUDIT

Govt. Bikram College of Commerce, Patiala has overall Excellent grading during the
inspection done by the officials of Punjabi University Patiala on 4™ May 2023 which
covers the time period for the session 2020-21and 2021-22. Grades have been
categorized on 4 points and Government Bikram College of Commerce has obtained A-
Excellent grade for the College Infrastructure. It is continuously augmenting
infrastructure by judiciously spending all the grants in a very transparent way for the
growth and the betterment of the students. It is a matter of pride that our institute has also
obtained A- Excellent grade in Academics. GBC is always committed for the holistic
development of the students. In the category of College Research/ Sports/Extra Curricular
and Other Activities it has obtained B-Very Good grade. Although the college is not
having any sports teacher but every year the college takes the initiative to conduct Sports
Meet for the physical growth and development of students. Two of its faculty members
have registered their 15 patents. In the forthcoming session, IQAC plans to have more
focus on research related activities so that faculty would be involved in attending more
faculty development programmes, orientation programmes, training and research
activities. From the next session, Capacity Building Workshops would be the regular
feature at Bikram College of Commerce. FDPs will be arranged both for faculty and
students. Faculty would be motivated to publish research work in UGC CARE List
journals, The Overall Grading of the college stands at A-Excellent.

M
M/Ap@.q Prineipal — .
inator
2 NAAC

Govt. Bikram College
. of Commerca, Patiala.
~ Gowt. Bikram College of
v Commerce, Patiala.

Scanned with CamScanner



