Govt. Bikram College of Commerce, Patiala had overall excellent grading during inspection done by Punjabi University, Patiala on 4^{th} May'2023 which covered the period 2020-2021 and 2021-2022 .

Govt. Bikram College of Commerce, Patiala

Inspection Summary Report

Date of Inspection: 2023-05-04

Submitted by:

- 1. Dr. Rajinder Kaur(Convenor)
- 2. Dr. Jasmindeep Kaur (Member)

S.No. Question Description Your Answer

INFRASTRUCTURE

1	Area of College Campus (in Sq. Acre)	4.14
2	Number of Class Rooms	28
3	Number of Labs	5
4	Capacity of Seminar hall (give '0' if No Seminar hall is there)	280
5	List the play grounds for indoor/outdoor games played in the college	Cricket pitch, Badminton open court and open gym
6	Number of rooms in Boys Hostel (give '0' if No Boys Hostel)	13
7	Number of rooms in Girls Hostel (give '0' if No Girls Hostel)	9
8	Total Number of Computers	116
9	Number of books in Library	31015
10	Campus has Internet connection for Teachers and Students?	Yes

ACADEMICS

1	Name of Principal (or Type N.A.)	Pro. (Dr.) kusam Lata Regular NAAC grade B++	
2	Appointment of Principal		
3	College NAAC Grade Status		
4	Regular (Approved and Eligible teachers according to UGC Rules): On rolls/ Present on inspection date	4	3
5	Regular (UnApproved and Eligible teachers according to UGC Rules): On rolls/ Present on inspection date	0	0
6	Ad-hoc (Eligible according to UGC Rules): On rolls/ Present on inspection date	0	0
7	Contract (Eligible according to UGC Rules): On rolls/ Present on inspection date	1	1
8	Guest Faculty (Eligible according to UGC Rules): On rolls/ Present on inspection date	8	8
9	Other Faculty Members: On rolls/ Present on inspection date	12	12
10	Regular [Non-Teaching Staff]	9	

S.No	Question Description		Your Answer
11	Ad-hoc [Non-Teaching Staff]	0	
12	Contract [Non-Teaching Staff]	0	
13	Daily wages [Non-Teaching Staff]	12	
14	Average Salary being paid to Teaching Staff (per month)	90758	
15	Total Number of Courses	6	
16	Total number of admitted students: On rolls/ Present on inspection date	1318	1050
	Grade the Time Table on:		
17	 All the subjects allocated to the Teachers Classes were being held as per time table at the time of Inspection. 	B-Very C	iood

GRADES

1	Grade for College Infrastructure	A-Excellent
2	Grade for Academics	A-Excellent
3	Grade for College Research/Sports/Extra Curricular and Other Activities	B-Very Good
4	Overall Grade	A-Excellent
5	Remarks (if any)	

PHOTOS

- 1 Photo with Principal, Teachers and Staff
- 2 Photo of Class Room
- 3 Photo of Lab
- 4 Photo Library
- 5 Photo of College Entrance view



Recturkapacy
Criterion Incharge

Co-ordinator
NAAC
Govt. Bikram College of
Commerce, Patiala.











Principal
Govt. Bikram College
of Commerce, Patiala.

GOVT. BIKRAM COLLEGE OF COMMERCE PATIALA

ACTION TAKEN REPORT OF ACCEDEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE AUDIT

Govt. Bikram College of Commerce, Patiala has overall Excellent grading during the inspection done by the officials of Punjabi University Patiala on 4th May 2023 which covers the time period for the session 2020-21 and 2021-22. Grades have been categorized on 4 points and Government Bikram College of Commerce has obtained A-Excellent grade for the College Infrastructure. It is continuously augmenting infrastructure by judiciously spending all the grants in a very transparent way for the growth and the betterment of the students. It is a matter of pride that our institute has also obtained A- Excellent grade in Academics. GBC is always committed for the holistic development of the students. In the category of College Research/ Sports/Extra Curricular and Other Activities it has obtained B-Very Good grade. Although the college is not having any sports teacher but every year the college takes the initiative to conduct Sports Meet for the physical growth and development of students. Two of its faculty members have registered their 15 patents. In the forthcoming session, IQAC plans to have more focus on research related activities so that faculty would be involved in attending more faculty development programmes, orientation programmes, training and research activities. From the next session, Capacity Building Workshops would be the regular feature at Bikram College of Commerce. FDPs will be arranged both for faculty and students. Faculty would be motivated to publish research work in UGC CARE List journals. The Overall Grading of the college stands at A-Excellent.



Reet Rapsay Criterion Incharo

NAAC

of Commerce, Patiala. Govt. Bikram College of Commerce, Patiala.

Principal

Govt. Bikram College